
I Phones: O37 t2 - 268107 I 26807 7

Fax: +91 (03712) 268007

Website: neriwalm.gov.in

Dolabari
P.O. Kaliabhomora
Tezpur -784 O27,

Assam (lndia)

rims
\gi;*r 

{'Ir{E

str ntdndo

NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF

WATER AND LAND MANAGEMENT (NERIWALM)
An lnstitute under the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Govt. of lndia

(Registered underthe Societies Registration Act, 1860)

NO : NRWIWCONSTN/2 85 120 19 -20 I Dated 29.08.2019

NOTICE II\IYITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited by the Director, NERIWALM, Tezpur from appropriate registered

contractors / firms for "supply of Labour" in NERIWALM. The last date for submission of
filled in tender by .,REGISTERED POST" or by dropping in the TENDER BOX kept in the lounge

of Administrative Building (superscribing the name of the work on the top of the envelope) is

21.09.2019 upto 5.00 PM 
-and 

will be opened at 1100 hrs of 23.09.2019 in the conference room of
the institute in presence of the tenderer or their authorized representatives, if any. In the event of
23.Og.2[lg being declared a holiday, the tender will be opened on the next workin g day at the same

time and place.
Interested bidders may visit the institute's website www.neriwalm.gov.in. and download

the Tender Documents alongwith terms and conditions for taking part in the tender process.

SAP
Deputy Director (Admin)



l- ^4.t

-

il E R I Wt I l1U
NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF

WATERANDLANDMANAGEMENT(NERIWALM)
An lnstitute under the Ministry of Jal Shakti' Govt' of lndia

(ReoisteredundertheSocietiesRegistrationAct'1860)

Dolabari
P.O. Kaliabhomora
Tezpur -784O27,
Assam (lndia)

Phones: 03772 - 268]107 1268077

Fax: +91 (03712) 268007

Website: neriwalm.gov.in

Cmc
\}Bt.r'Irrrn

6d nlij6

NO :NRWIWCONSTN/2 8512019'20 I /7

l.

Dated 29.08.2019

2.

Sealed tenders are invited by the Director, NERIWALM, Tezpur from appropriate registered

conhactor/firms of repute for "supply of Labours" as mentioned below at

NERIWALM, Dolabari, TezPur'

The last date for submission of filled in tender by "REGISTTTED POST'or by dropping in

the TEITIDER Box k;;;il,h. l"ung, of eJ.inisratire Building (superscribing the,name of

the work on the top of the envelope) is zr.og.20r9 upto 5'00 PM' and will be opened at 1100

hrs of z3.Og.zt,lgin the Confe."n"" Roorioltf'" inttitute in presence of the tenderer or their

authorized representatives, if any'

In the event of 23.09.2019 being declared a holiday, the tender will be opened on the next

working day at the same time and place'

Interested bidders may view and download detailed tender documents along with terms

and conditions from ihe website of NENWALM www'neriwalm'sov'in' The tender can

also be viewed in CPP Portal'

3.

4.

Lt msum amount ofcategory for

geniraVelectrical purpose works'

(i) Highly Skilled
(ii) Skilled
(iii) Semi-skilled
iv) Unskilled

-th"-Et6wtnt-ategory 

forSupply of labour (

agriculture related works'

(i) Highly Skilled
(ii) Skilled
(iii) Semi-skilled
iv) Unskilled

- lu(.C\ntH1l\ ,

DePutY Director (Admin)

Lon'to;n" pA attached in the Director's Office for kind information of Director'

2. The Professor (WRE) & CVO' NERIWALM for kind inforhation'

3. The Assistani bi.."a<Civil), NERIWA|M, Tezpur for information and necessary action'

4.TheAccountsofficer,NERIWALM,forinformation&necessaryaction.
5' The Assistant Engineer (C), NERIWALM, for information and necessary action.

6.Theo.C.,Library,NERIwALMforinformationandrequestedto*+"availablethe
copyoftheadvertisementpublishedintheNewspaperforrecordoftheMaintenance
Section.

7 . //;;;;';tice Board, NERIryALM' Tezpur for wide llculation'
,ry NERIWALM website '***.n"ri*u-i..gor.in. 

& CPPP Portal for publlshing'



Phones: 037L2 - 265t07 1268077

Fax: +91 (03712) 268007

Website: neriwalm'gov.in

Dolabari

P.O. Kalialhomora
Tezpur - 784 O27,

Assam (lndia)

'lp: rrrcq
Vw 

rorrF

*rdri *rB{tsr

NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF

WATER AND LAND MANAGEMENT (NERIWALM}
AnlnstituteundertheMinistryofJalshakti,Govt'oflndia

(Reoistered under the Societies Registration Act' 1860)

TERMS & CONDITIONS

l. The tender should be accompanied with Earnest Money of a Lumsum^ amount of

t 20,000.00 in the form of Bank Draft/Banker's cheque in favoul of Director'

NERIWALM, Tezpur. Tenders without earnest money will summarily be rejected'

2. Earnest Money of the successful bidder will not be released and the same amount will be

transferred as Performance Security'

3. Self attested uptodate Labour Licence, PAN Card, GST Registration' Experience

certificate, etc s'hould be submitted alongwith the tender documents'

4. Labour Licence should clearly indicate the number of labour the supplier is authorized

to engage at a given time for a particular work'

5. The tender will be valid for a period of 0l(one) year with a provision of extension

for a further period of one year on mutual understanding of both the parties provided

that the performance of the party is found to be satisfactory.

6. The rates to be offered/given to the rvorkers of different category should be as per

the approved rate of Goi. of India, Ministry of Labour and Employment prevailing at

that particutu. ii."- Payment should invariably be made under DBT mode' However'

revision of rate will be effected by NENWALM as and when the rates are revised

from time to time.

7. Since, payment will be made as per Govt of India approved rates prevailing during

the period, the bidders are to quote only the Agency Charge / Contractor's Profit

in percentage basis. GST as appliiable *uy U" shown separately in percentage basis'

8. No request for change of rates will be entertained after opening of the tender'

g. The contractor should provide necessary risk to the labours from any type of accident

that may arise at the work site or wiitrin the campus. First Aid Box should be made

available in the Security Office at all time by the labour supplier for immediate

medical requirement.

10. The implements required for carrying out different nature of works by the laboursare

to be arranged by ih" lubour suppliEr at his own risk and cost' NERIWALM will not

makeanypuy*"rrtwhatsoeveragainstprocurementofimplements'etc'

ll.PaymentwillbemadeaSperactual.Theworkingtimeispreferablyfrom8'00AMto
t.tiO pt't and from 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM or as directed by the institute.

12. Canvassing in any form is strictly prohibited. If anyhody found doing so will be

debarred from participating in the tender'

13. The Director, NERIWALM reserves the right to accepUreject any. or all tenders

without assigning any reason thereof and there is no binding on the Director to accept

the lowest rate.

${1$\n
(A K Sharma)

Deputy Director (Admin)



Phones: O37L2 - 2681011268077
Fax: +91 (03712) 268007
Website: neriwalm.gov.in

Dolabari
P.O. Kaliabhomora
Tezpur -784 O27,

Assam (lndia)

r*'m-g
v&il 

s{rra

NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF

WATER AND LAND MANAGEMENT (NERIWALM)
An lnstitute under the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Govt. of lndia

istered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860

FORMAT rOR OUOTING qF RATES

st.
No.

Category of Labour Contractor's Profit on percentage basis both
in figure & in words

(over the Govt of India approved rate)

t. GENERAL/ELECTRICAL CATEGORY
(i) Highly Skilled

(ii) Skilled

(iii) Semi-skilled

(iv) Unskilled

2. AGRICULTURE CATEGORY
(i) Highly Skilled

(ii) Skilled

(iii) Semi-skilled

(iv) Unskilled

GST as applicable

Name & seal of the bidder:

Address for communication :

Contact No :


